the authorized and paid-up share capital as on 31st March, 2025 stands as follows: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) 

divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 98,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Lakh Only) 

divided into 9,80,000 (Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

4. Dividend:  

To conserve resources for future growth plans, the Board does not recommend any dividend 

on equity shares. 

5. Transfer to Reserves: 

The Board of Directors of your Company has decided not to transfer any amount to the Reserves